David Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: BRAIDWOOD STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
ER-AA-600-1069 High Risk Fire Area Identification 4
ER-BR-600-1069 Site List of High Risk Fire Areas - Braidwood Unit 1 and
Unit 2
0
OP-AA-201-003 Fire Drill Performance 21
OP-AA-201-004 Fire Prevention for Hot Work 19
OP-AA-201-005 Fire Brigade Qualification 11
OP-AA-201-008 Pre-Fire Plan Manual 6
OP-AA-201-009 Control of Transient Combustible Material 28
OP-AA-201-012-
1001
Operations On-Line Fire Risk Management 5
OP-BR-201-012-
1001
Braidwood On-Line Fire Risk Management 4
71111.07A Work Orders 4943128 LR-2CC01A Eddy Current Testing and Inspection 03/01/2023
Miscellaneous BR2C23-06.0 Braidwood 2 Cycle Coastdown Reactivity Plan 03/20/2023
OP-AA-101-111-
1001
Operations Standards and Expectations 32
OP-AA-101-113 Operator Fundamentals 16
OP-AA-101-113-
1006
4.0 Crew Critique Guidelines 12
OP-AA-103-102 Watch-Standing Practices 21
OP-AA-103-102-
1001
Strategies for Successful Transient Mitigation 3
OP-AA-103-103 Operation of Plant Equipment 2
OP-AA-104-101 Communications 5
OP-AA-111-101 Operating Narrative Logs and Records 19
OP-AA-300 Reactivity Management 14
TQ-AA-10 Systemic Approach to Training Process Description 7
TQ-AA-150 Operator Training Programs 23
TQ-AA-155 Conduct of Simulator Training and Evaluation 13
TQ-AA-201 Examination Security and Administration 19

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4539225 Low Lube Oil and Turbo Oil Pressure During 1A EDG Run 11/27/2022
4539982 1A EDG Low Lube Oil and Turbo Oil Pressure After
Adjustment
11/30/2022
4540521 1DG01MA, 1DG02MA, and 1DGo3MA as Found Conditions 12/02/2022
Corrective Action
Documents
4550413 Trend in SX System Leaks 01/25/2023
BwMP 3100-022 Diesel Generator 2-Year Inspection 40
BwMP 3100-082 Diesel Generator 6-Year Inspection 34
ER-AA-310-1002 Maintenance Rule Functions - Safety Significant
Classification
3
ER-AA-320 Maintenance Rule Implementation per NEI 18-10 0
ER-AA-320-1001 Maintenance Rule 18-10 - Scoping 0
ER-AA-320-1003 Maintenance Rule 18-10 - Failure Definitions 0
Procedures
ER-AA-320-1004 Maintenance Rule 18-10 - Performance Monitoring and
Dispositioning Between (a)(1) and (a)(2)
1
71111.12
Work Orders 4967061 Perform 2-Year Inspection of the 1A Emergency Diesel
Generator
11/29/2021
4549385 Plant Process Computer Links Still Not Connected 01/19/2023
4549386 Unit 1 Plant Process Computer Network Switch
Unresponsive after Power Restoration
01/19/2023
4549391 Unit 1 Plant Process Computer Network Switch
Unresponsive after Power Restoration
01/19/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
4549730 4.0 Critique - 1CX08J Fire Response 01/22/2023
Miscellaneous Adverse Condition Monitoring and Contingency Plan;
2CS08J Monitoring
0
ER-AA-330-009 ASME Section XI Repair/Replacement Program 18
ER-AA-335-015-
2013
VT-2 Visual Examination in Accordance with ASME 2013 1
ER-AA-600 Risk Management 7
ER-AA-600-1042 On-Line Risk Management 13
MA-AA-716-004 Conduct of Troubleshooting 20
MA-AA-736-610 Application of Freeze Seal to All Piping 13
OP-AA-107 Integrated Risk Management 6
71111.13
Procedures
OP-AA-108-117 Protected Equipment Program 7
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
WC-AA-101-1006 On-Line Risk Management and Assessment 4
5105822-01 2DG01KB - Perform 6-Year Inspection of Diesel Generator 03/13/2023
5225725-02 1SX16AA-3" - Install and Remove Freeze Seal MR-90 03/21/2023
5329160-04 1CX08J Install MR90 for Repairs - TCCP No. 638311 01/18/2023
Work Orders
5337065-07 2D Waterbox - Stage Ventilation and Open Upper Manways 02/23/2023
39622686 Engine Analysis 2A EDG Cylinder 6L Low Peak Firing
Pressure
01/11/2017
4541858 U1 PZR Porv Tailpiece Temperature Trend 12/09/2022
4549610 UT Readings Below Tminon 1SX25AA-6" 01/20/2023
4549908 Engine Analysis 2B EDG Cylinder 3L Low Peak Firing
Pressure
01/23/2023
4550393 Leak on Underside of Piping Just Downstream of 1SX057A 01/25/2023
4550631 UT Readings Below Tmin on 1SX25AA-6" 01/26/2023
4551248 2B AF Pump Control Power Fuse Cleared - 2PL05J-FU-6 01/30/2023
4551315 Scope Expansion Inspections on 1SX27DB-10" 01/30/2023
4551316 Scope Expansion Inspections on 2SX27DA-10" 01/30/2023
4551318 Scope Expansion Inspections on 1SX26AB-10" 01/30/2023
4551319 Scope Expansion Inspections on 1SX26AA-10" 01/30/2023
4553594 Unexpected Annunciator 1-12-C6 Pzr Porv Dsch Temp High 02/09/2023
4555819 Review of UT Data from 2SX27DA-10" 02/20/2023
4565454 Charcoal Sample Results 0VA05FH 03/28/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
4565467 0VA05FH Charcoal Penetration Exceeds Admin Limit 03/28/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
4546554 SX Leak in Pipe Upstream of 1AF017A 01/04/2023
Drawings 20E-2-4030AF02 Schematic Diagram Auxiliary Building Feedwater Pump 2B
(Diesel Driven) 2AF01PB
W
638242 Operability Evaluation 23-001: Pinhole Leak on Pipe
1SX25AA-6"
0 and 1
638248 Piping Stress Report for Subsystems 1AF03, 1AFF20,
1AFF31, 1WFF44, and 1AFF03
0
71111.15
Engineering
Changes
638358 Operability Evaluation 23-002: Pinhole Leak on Pipe 0
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
1SX27DA-10" Downstream of 1SX057A
638371 Piping Stress Analysis for Subsystem 1SX13 0
Adverse Condition Monitoring and Contingency Plan; SX
Piping Leaking Upstream 1SX017A (1SX25AA)
1Miscellaneous
Adverse Condition Monitoring and Contingency Plan;
1SX27DA-10" Piping Through Wall Leak
0
BwISR 5.5.11.e-
1c
Auxiliary Building Non-Accessible Filter Plenum System
Total Bypass Leakage Test - Plenum 'C'
11
CC-AA-309-101 Engineering Technical Evaluations 16
ER-AA-600-1012 Risk Management Documentation 14
OP-AA-106-101-
1006
Operational Decision-Making Process 24
OP-AA-108-111 Adverse Condition Monitoring and Contingency Planning 17
Procedures
OP-AA-108-115 Operability Determinations (CM-1) 26
4924112 LR-Perform 2 Year Inspection of the Diesel Generator 12/21/2020Work Orders
5148459 Diesel Generator Preoutage Engine Analysis (2MO Prior to
Out)
01/19/2023
20E-1-4138 Internal-External Wiring Diagram DEH Controller Cabinet
1PA22J
SDrawings
20E-1-4191A External Wiring Diagram 20KVA Inverter, 1CX08J K
71111.18
Engineering
Changes
638311 MR90 - Evaluation for Temporarily Bypassing Computer
Inverter 1CX08J to Facilitate Repairs
0
4548150 0FX02PB, Acceptance Criteria Not Met During Testing 01/12/2023
4556108 2BwOSR 3.4.13.1 Deviation Action Level I Exceeded 02/21/2023
4558760 1PA13J Defective Light Socket 03/02/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
4561676 2BwOSR 3.4.13.1 Deviation Action Level I Exceeded 03/13/2023
0BwOS FX-12 FLEX Pump Full Flow Test Surveillance 1
1BwOSR 3.3.2.3 Undervoltage Simulated Start of 1A Auxiliary Feedwater
Pump
7
1BwOSR
5.5.8.CC-1
A IST Requirements for Component Cooling Pump 0CC01P
and Discharge Check Valves
9

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
2BwOS DG-2B 2B Diesel Generator Overspeed Trip Test 5
2BwOSR 3.4.13.1 Unit Two Reactor Coolant System Water Inventory Balance
Surveillance
47
2BwOSR
3.8.1.14-2
Unit 2 2B Diesel Generator 24 Hour Endurance Run 14
2BwOSR 3.8.1.2-
1
Unit Two 2A Diesel Generator Operability Surveillance 54
2BwOSR
3.8.11.2-2
Unit Two 2B Diesel Generator Operability Surveillance 53
BwOP DG-11T1 Diesel Generator Start/Stop Log 8
BwOP DG-11T2 Diesel Generator Operating Log 32
OP-BR-FX-1003 High Head FLEX Pump Operating Guideline 1
5105822-18 Ops PMT - 2B EDG Slave Relay Start 03/17/2023
5105822-19 Ops PMT - Verify 2B EDG 100% Load Capability 03/17/2023
5163389 2B Diesel Generator Overspeed Trip Test 03/17/2023
5180938 2FSV-DG5209B Replace DG Pneumatic Solenoid Valve 03/18/2023
5303140 IST-1RH01PB ASME Group A Test & CC-1SI8958B 01/19/2023
5309859 2B Diesel Generator Operability Semi-Annual Surveillance 03/17/2023
5312190 IST - For 1/2CC9463A/B & 0CC9464 - ASME Surveillance
Requirements for 0CC01P
01/24/2023
5330596 LR-IST-2A D/G Operability Monthly 02/01/2023
Work Orders
535340647 LR-IST-2B D/G Operability Monthly 03/17/2023
4668305 Braidwood 2023 PI Drill Series - MCR/SIM Learnings 04/07/2023
4668309 Braidwood 2023 PI Drill Series - TSC Learnings 04/07/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
4668310 Braidwood 2023 PI Drill Series - OSC Learnings 04/07/2023
Miscellaneous EP Performance Indicator Drill Manual/Guide for 2023 2023
EP-AA-1000 Standardized Radiological Emergency Plan 33
71114.06
Procedures
EP-AA-1001 Radiological Emergency Plan Annex for Braidwood Station 35
NRC Performance Indicator Data; Initiating Events -
Unit/Reactor Shutdown Occurrences
01/01/2022 -
12/31/2022
Miscellaneous
NRC Performance Indicator Data; Initiating Events -
Unplanned Power Changes per 7000 Critical Hours
01/01/2022 -
12/31/2022
71151
Procedures LS-AA-2001 Collecting and Reporting of NRC Performance Indicator 17
19
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Data
LS-AA-2010 Monthly Data Elements for NRC/WANO Unit/Reactor
Shutdown Occurrences
6
LS-AA-2030 Monthly Data Elements for NRC Unplanned Power Changes
per Critical Hours
6
4530477 OSP-A 1A MSIV Failed to Open 10/19/2022Corrective Action
Documents 4531005 1A Steam Generator PORV Lift 10/20/2022
Station Outage Control Center Logs 10/19-
20/2022
Miscellaneous
Unit 1 Main Control Room Logs 10/19-
20/2022
1BwGP 100-1T26 Flowchart Exception Sheet 1
1BwGP 100-2 Plant Startup 48 - 49
1BwGP 100-2T1 1BwGP 100-2 Flowchart 15 - 16
1BwGP 100-2T2 MODE 3 to 2 Checklist 29 - 31
BwAP 1300-6 Special Procedures, Tests, or Experiments 16
BwAP 340-1 Use of Procedures for Operating Department 33
BwOP MS-9 Opening the Main Steam Isolation Valves 10
HU-AA-104-101 Procedure Use and Adherence 7
NO-AA-10 Quality Assurance Topical Report (QATR) 98
OP-AA-108-110 Evaluation of Special Tests or Evolution Evolutions 4
PI-AA-120 Issue Identification and Screening Process 13
PI-AA-125 Corrective Action Program (CAP) Procedure 8
PI-AA-125-1001 Root Cause Analysis Manual 6
PI-AA-125-1003 Corrective Action Program Evaluation Manual 7
71152A
Procedures
PI-AA-125-1004 Effectiveness Review Manual 2
71153 Corrective Action
Documents
4548945 Fire, 1CX08J, Unit 1 Miscellaneous Electrical Equipment
Room, 1VE01C Fan Trip